Quality Stainless Products 11515 Adie Road, Maryland Heights, MO 63043 www.QSPONLINE.com
JW-9000
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
 JW-9000 : Operating Instructions
2 Quality Stainless Products
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
 Never overload jack. Capacity of Jack is listed
on the capacity label as well as nameplate.

 JW-9000 : Operating Instructions
6 Quality Stainless Products
REPLACEMENT PART DIAGRAM & PART NUMBER GUIDE
# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1 QSP05M RUBBER PAD – DRILLED 2
2 JW-8500-523 LIFT PAD WELDMENT 2
3 JW-8500-520 3” POST 2
4 JW-8500-519 6” POST 2
5 JW-9000-518 AIR BAG 2
6 JW-8500-529 LOCK RELEASE HANDLE 1
7 SB700004 AXLE FOR BLUE WHEEL 4
8 203-208-3 BLUE OUTRIGGER WHEEL 4
9 PC-4M-BK BLACK BUTTON 2
10 PC-4M-YL YELLOW BUTTON 1
11 JW-8500-512 CONTROL BOX COVER 1
 www.QSPONLINE.com 7
OPTIONAL LIFTING ACCESSORY PACKAGE
Optional lifting accessory kit (PN: RJ-A001) is a kit of parts designed to allow the use
of your JW-9000 jack to lift axles, support engines or transmissions, or to lift vehicles
from optional lift points that are inside the width of the runways on your jack. The kit
contains: (2) bridge brackets & (2) axle supports with adhesive rubber pads.
OPTIONAL LIFTING ACCESSORY INSTRUCTIONS
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
To use lifting cradles to support engines, axles, or other vehicle components, ensure that the vehicle is
securely supported on runways prior to setup.
1. Remove standard lifting pads from arms of Jack.
2. Install cradles on top of uppermost crossmember.
3. Install lifting pad or “V” to match lift point.
4. Slide cradles in/out to desired lift point.
5. Raise/lower jack normally.
RJ-A001
 JW-9000 : Operating Instructions
8 Quality Stainless Products
WARRANTY INFORMATION
Your Air Bag Jack has been thoroughly tested and is guaranteed for a period of 12 months from the date of
delivery. Under the terms of this guarantee, all components which are proven to be defective within the
warranty period will be repaired or replaced free of charge. Our technical service assistance is the sole
authority in determining whether or not defects come under the coverage of the guarantee. The guarantee
excludes all responsibility on the part of Quality Stainless Products (QSP) for direct or indirect loss or damage
to persons or things deriving from incorrect operation or servicing of this product. This guarantee is limited to
defects in materials, workmanship and assembly, and excludes all components subject to normal wear.
Furthermore, the guarantee excludes return shipping of defective part(s) to QSP. QSP will however ship the
replacement part by standard ground service at no charge.
Parts Department 888-473-5378
TYPE: Air Bag Jack
MODEL: JW-9000
Serial Number:
______________________________________